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TOTAL PRECINCTS 177
PRECINCTS REPORTING® 177
REGISTRATION FOR

PRECINCTS REPORTING 495,858
BALLOTS CAST/TURNOUT 73,601
VOTE AT POLL 22,560
VOTE BY MAIL 51,131

*Ballots cast in Vote by Mail (VBM)
precincts are counted in the first
bulletin, These tallied VBM precincts
are reflected in the "Precincts
Reporting” figure. There are 24 VBM
precincts.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
JANICE HAHN, CHAIR
ATH DISTRICT
HILDA L. SOLIS, 1ST DISTRICT
MARK RIDLEY-THOMAS, 2ND DISTRICT
SHEILA KUEHL, 3RD DISTRICT
KATHRYN BARGER, 5TH DISTRICT

DEAN C. LOGAN
REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

DEPARTMENT OF REGISTRAR-RECORDERICOUNTY CLERK

FINAL OFFICIAL ELECTION RETURNS

MARCH 05, 2019 GENERAL LAW AND CHARTER CITY ELECTIONS

100.00

14 86

GLENDORACITY -E

TRANSACTIONS AND USE TAX

VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF VOTES CAST
YES...... 3.524
NO...... 3.042

***"TQOTAL BALLOTS CAST 6,597

***PCTS 0010 RPTG 10

HIDDEN HILLS CITY

MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL

VOTEFOR: 3

MARVIN LANDON 215

LAURA MCCORKINDALE 284

STUART SIEGEL 245

DEB SPELLMAN 102

LARRY G WEBER 254

*"TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 494

*PCTS 000 RPTG 1

HUNTINGTON PARK CITY - C

ACTION TO ATTRACT COSTCO

VOTES REQUIRED: ADVISORY VOTE ONLY
YES...... 1,899
NO....... 304

**TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 2,343

**PCTS 0007 RPTG 7

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
MEMBER, BOARD GF EDUCATION

DISTRICT §
VOTEFOR: 1

A G BAJRACHARYA 1,986
ANA CUBAS 1,145
JACKIE GOLDBERG 15,935
CYNTHIA GONZALEZ 3,230
GRACIELA ORTIZ 4,310
HEATHER REPENNING 4,341
ROCIO RIVAS 545
SALVADOR SANCHEZ 522
DAVID VALDEZ 678
NESTOR E VALENCIA 382
*“TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 33,777
**PCTS 0122 RPTG 122

53.67
46.33

19.55
25.82
22.27

9.27
23.09

86.20
13.80

6.00
146
4818
8.77
13.02
13.12
1.65
1.58
2,05
1.15
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MANHATTAN BEACH CITY

MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL

VOTEFOR: 2

MARK BURTON 1,972 1579

JOE FRANKLIN 2172 1139

SUZANNE HADLEY 3AMm 2am

WAYNE POWELL 1917 1535

HILDY STERN 2,363 1892

JOSEPH A UNGOCO 307 2.46

BRIAN WITHERS 649 5.20

***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 7.188

MANHATTAN BEACHCITY - A

INCREASE HOTEL TAX

VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF VOTES CAST
YES...... 5,186 76.56
NO....... 1,568 2344

*"*TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 7,188

***PCTS 0007 RPTG 7

MONTEBELLO CITY

MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL

{TERM ENDS 11/03/2020}

VOTE FOR: 1

ART BARAJAS 1000 2631

VIVIAN ROMERQ 364 9.57

DAVID TORRES 2435 6412

***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 3.871

***PCTS 0010 RPTG 10

PALOS VERDES ESTATES CITY

MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL

VOTE FOR; 3

JEFF GROVES 241 244

MICHAEL KEMPS 2,057 2083

JENNIFER L KING 1,565 1585

VICTORIA A LOZZI 1867 19.92

KEVIN F MCCARTHY 842 8.53

DAVID MCGOWAN 2040 2066

BETTY LIN PETERSON 1,164 1179

***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 3,798

***PCTS 0003 RPTG 3

REDONDQ BEACH CITY

MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT 3

VOTE FOR: 1

C AHORVATH 1,590 5498

CANDACE A NAFISSI 1,302 4502

***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 2912

***PCTS 0002 RPTG

3
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REDONDO BEACH CITY

MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT §

VOTE FOR: 1

LAURA EMDEE 1,520
MEL SAMPLES Bas
“**TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 2415
***PCTS 00603 RPTG 3
REDONDO BEACH CITY

CITY CLERK

VOTE FOR: 1

ELEANOR MANZANO 8,899
**“TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 10,583
REDONDO BEACH CITY

CITY TREASURER
VOTE FOR: 1

STEVENDIELS 6,638
EUGENE J SOLOMON 3,570
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 10,583
“*PCTS 0014 RPTG 14

REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
MEMBER, BOARD OF EDUCATION

VOTE FOR: 2

RAYMUR E FLINN 7.42%
DAVID WITKIN 5,689
**TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 10,583
“*PCTS 0014 RPTG 14
SIGNAL HILL CITY

MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL

VOTE FOR; 2

TINA L HANSEN 674
KEIR JONES 700
CHRIS WILSON 584
“*TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 1,220
SIGNAL HILL CITY
CITY CLERK

VOTE FOR: 1

CARMEN BROOQKS 946
““TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 1,220
SIGNAL HILL CITY
CITY TREASURER
VOTE FOR: 1

DAVID HOPPER 93%
"*TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 1,220

63.20
36.80

100.00

65.03
4.97

56.67
43,33

34.42
35.75
29.83

100.00

100.00

SIGNALHILLCITY - M
AMEND CHARTER-PRIMARY ELECTION

VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF VOTES CAST

***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST

SIGNAL HILLCITY - N
AMEND CHARTER-GENERAL ELECTION

VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF VOTES CAST

YES......

““*TOTAL BALLOTS CAST
***PCTS 0002 RPTG
WEST HOLLYWOOD CITY
MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL,

VOTE FOR: 3

JACK CLINE

JOHN D'AMICO

TOMDEMILLE

BRENDAN HOOD

LINDSEY P HORVATH

JAMES DUKE MASON

LAUREN MEISTER

SHAWN DAVIS MOONEY

ERIC JON SCHMIDT

SEPI SHYNE

MARQUITA THOMAS

*“*TOTAL BALLOTS CAST

WEST HOLLYWQOD CITY - B
GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT

VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF VOTES CAST

"*TOTAL BALLOTS CAST

WEST HOLLYWOOCD CITY - Y
CANNABIS BUSINESS TAX

VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF VOTES CAST

YES.....

***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST

““*PCTS 0009 RPTG

646
485
1,220

805
kS|
1,220
2

243
2,441
336
482
3,949
1,31
3,616
285
167
2,200
1,080
6,170

3,546
2,337
6.170

4,541
1410
6,170

9

§7.12
4288

70.24
29.76

1.50
15.04
2.07
297
2433
820
2228
1.76
1.03
14.17
6.65

60.28
972

76.31
2369



