DEPARTMENT OF REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

FINAL OFFICIAL ELECTION RETURNS

MARCH 05, 2019 GENERAL LAW AND CHARTER CITY ELECTIONS

TOTAL PRECINCTS	177		GLENDORA CITY - E			MANHATTAN BEACH CITY				
PRECINCTS REPORTING*	177	100.00	TRANSACTIONS AND USE TAX			MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL				
			VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF VOTES CAST				VOTE FOR: 2			
REGISTRATION FOR			YES		3,524	53.67	MARK BURTON		1,972	15.79
PRECINCTS REPORTING	495,858		NO		3,042	46.33	JOE FRANKLIN		2,172	17.39
			***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST		6,597		SUZANNE HADLEY		3,111	24.91
BALLOTS CAST/TURNOUT	73,691	14.86	***PCTS 0010	RPTG	10		WAYNE POWELL		1,917	15.35
							HILDY STERN		2,363	18.92
VOTE AT POLL	22,560		HIDDEN HILLS CITY				JOSEPH A UNGOCO		307	2.46
VOTE BY MAIL	51,131		MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL				BRIAN WITHERS		649	5.20
			VOTE FOR: 3				***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	Г	7,188	
*Ballots cast in Vote by Mail (VBM)			MARVIN LANDON		215	19.55				
precincts are counted in the first			LAURA MCCORKINDALE		284	25.82	MANHATTAN BEACH CIT	Y-A		
bulletin. These tallied VBM precincts			STUART SIEGEL	245 22.27 INCREASE HOTEL TAX						
are reflected in the "Precincts		DEB SPELLMAN 1			9.27	VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF VOTES CAST			Г	
Reporting" figure. There are 24 VBM			LARRY G WEBER		254	23.09	YES		5,186	76.56
precincts.			***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST		494		NO		1,588	23.44
BOARD OF CURERWICORS			***PCTS 0001	RPTG	1		"TOTAL BALLOTS CAST		7,188	
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS			I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I				***PCTS 0007	RPTG	7	
JANICE HAHN, CHAIR			HUNTINGTON PARK CITY							
4TH DISTRICT			ACTION TO ATTRACT CO				MONTEBELLO CITY			
HILDA L. SOLIS, 1ST DISTRICT			VOTES REQUIRED: ADVISORY VOTE ONLY				MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL			
MARK RIDLEY-THOMAS, 2ND DISTRI	C1					86.20	(TERM ENDS 11/03/2020)			
SHEILA KUEHL, 3RD DISTRICT KATHRYN BARGER, 5TH DISTRICT					304	13.80	VOTE FOR: 1			
TOTAL TAR BARGER, STILL DISTRICT			***PCTS 0007	RPTG	2,343		ART BARAJAS		1,001	26.31
DEAN C. LOGAN			PC/3000/	RPIG	7		VIVIAN ROMERO DAVID TORRES		364	9.57
REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK		LOS ANGELES LINIEIED S	LOS ANOSTES UNISISO COLLOGI, DISTORT					2,439	64.12	
NEGISTRAN-NEGORDEN/COGNTT CLERK		LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT MEMBER, BOARD OF EDUCATION				***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST		3,871		
			DISTRICT 5	CATION			***PCTS 0010	RPTG	10	
			VOTE FOR: 1				PALOS VERDES ESTATES	e city		
			A G BAJRACHARYA		1,986	6.00	MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL	SCIII		
			ANA CUBAS		1,145	3.46	VOTE FOR: 3			
			JACKIE GOLDBERG		15.935	48.18	JEFF GROVES		241	2.44
			CYNTHIA GONZALEZ		3,230	9.77	MICHAEL KEMPS		2,057	20.83
			GRACIELA ORTIZ		4,310	13.03	JENNIFER L KING		1,565	15.85
			HEATHER REPENNING		4,341	13.13	VICTORIA A LOZZI		1,967	19.92
			ROCIO RIVAS		545	1.65	KEVIN F MCCARTHY		842	8.53
			SALVADOR SANCHEZ		522	1.58	DAVID MCGOWAN		2,040	20.66
			DAVID VALDEZ		678	2.05	BETTY LIN PETERSON		1,164	11.79
			NESTOR E VALENCIA		382		***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST		3,799	11,73
			***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST		33,777		***PCTS 0003	RPTG	3	
			***PCTS 0122	RPTG	122					
							REDONDO BEACH CITY			
						MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT 3				
						VOTE FOR: 1				
							C A HORVATH		1,590	54.98
							CANDACE A NAFISSI		1,302	45.02
							***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST		2,912	
							***PCTS 0003	RPTG	3	
									_	

FINAL OFFICIAL ELECTION RETURNS - MARCH 05, 2019 GENERAL LAW AND CHARTER CITY ELECTIONS

REDONDO BEACH CITY				SIGNAL HILL CITY - M				
MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL	DISTRICT 5	AMEND CHARTER-PRIMARY ELECTION						
VOTE FOR: 1		VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF VOTES CAST						
LAURA EMDEE		1,520	63.20	YES	646	57,12		
MEL SAMPLES			36.80	NO	485	42.88		
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST		2,415		***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	•	1,220		
***PCTS 0003	RPTG	3						
				SIGNAL HILL CITY - N				
REDONDO BEACH CITY		AMEND CHARTER-GENERAL ELECTION						
CITY CLERK				VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF VOTES CAST				
VOTE FOR: 1				YES 805			70.24	
ELEANOR MANZANO		8,899	100.00	NO			29.76	
""TOTAL BALLOTS CAST		10,583		***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	1,220			
				***PCTS 0002	RPTG	2		
REDONDO BEACH CITY								
CITY TREASURER				WEST HOLLYWOOD CITY				
VOTE FOR: 1				MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL				
STEVEN DIELS		6,638	65.03	VOTE FOR: 3				
EUGENE J SOLOMON		3,570	34.97	JACK CLINE		243	1.50	
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST		10,583		JOHN D'AMICO		2,441	15.04	
***PCTS 0014	RPTG	14		TOM DEMILLE		336	2.07	
				BRENDAN HOOD		482	2,97	
REDONDO BEACH UNIFIE	D SCHOOL D	ISTRICT	Γ	LINDSEY P HORVATH		3,949	24.33	
MEMBER, BOARD OF EDUCATION				JAMES DUKE MASON		1,331	8.20	
VOTE FOR: 2				LAUREN MEISTER		3,616	22,28	
RAYMUR E FLINN		7,439	56.67	SHAWN DAVIS MOONEY		285	1.76	
DAVID WITKIN		5,689	43.33	ERIC JON SCHMIDT		167	1,03	
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST		10,583		SEPI SHYNE		2,300	14,17	
***PCTS 0014	RPTG	14		MARQUITA THOMAS		1,080	6.65	
				***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST		6,170		
SIGNAL HILL CITY								
MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL			WEST HOLLYWOOD CITY - B					
VOTE FOR: 2				GENERAL PLAN AMENDM				
TINA L HANSEN		674	34.42	VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF VOTES CAS				
KEIR JONES		700	35.75	YES		3,546	60.28	
CHRIS WILSON		584	29.83	NO		2,337	39.72	
""TOTAL BALLOTS CAST		1,220		""TOTAL BALLOTS CAST		6,170		
SIGNAL HILL CITY				MEST HOLLMHOOD OID!	.,			
CITY CLERK		WEST HOLLYWOOD CITY - Y						
VOTE FOR: 1			CANNABIS BUSINESS TAX VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF VOTES CAST					
CARMEN BROOKS		946	100.00		KITY OF VOT			
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST		1,220	100.00			4,541	76.31	
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST		1,220		NO		1,410	23.69	
SIGNAL HILL CITY				***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	DDTA	6,170		
CITY TREASURER				***PCTS 0009	RPTG	9		
VOTE FOR: 1								
DAVID HOPPER		020	100.00					
""TOTAL BALLOTS CAST		939	100.00					
TO THE BALLOTS CAST		1,220						